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Message from the President... 
 
Dear Swiss Club Members: 
 
Our fabulous Swiss National Day is so fresh in our memory that it seems like it 
happened yesterday..... 
 
Actually, it did, and our thanks go to everyone who helped to make it a success, 
among many others our ambassador, all people from the embassy, all board 
members, the Folklore Group, Reto and his helpers at The Swiss Bakery, 
musicians, magicians, Claudia and her children's activities, Fahnenschwinger, all 
volunteers, sponsors, donors and especially you, the participants who created 
this beautiful, unique feeling of being a little bit at home in Switzerland for this 
celebration. 
 
While we dwell in precious memories, we already look forward to the attractive 
events coming up in September: the 3rd Jass tournament Sunday, September 
5, at Rosmarie's home, and the hugely popular Fall Festival at the Kummli Farm 
Sunday September 12, with many special activities for families with children.  
Please look for the details and registration forms in our brand new website 
www.swissclubdc.org, beautifully designed for fast, easy access by our new web 
master Johannes Hofer. 
 
It's great to be president of a society where everyone, spontaneously and without 
much ado, contributes so much to the benefit of everyone else! 
  
Christian Haudenschild 

Swiss Club of Washington DC 
Your opinion counts, email me at christian.haudenschild@swissclubdc.org 
or send a note to 
 President Swiss Club DC, 2900 Cathedral Ave NW, Washington DC 20008 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?et=1103572254432&s=2&e=001ao-nT3SzJmXX9zSHNkQPSplxjXNEs_Jz477b-jvbtRRYECvo-OYcBT4d1haHovO96cbcTJJADb5RwWeJuDYg2OnGmGe_DyenEP7qtjnMFPQbXGvPuBQQ_g==
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Swiss Club Agenda 2010... 
3rd Jass Tournament, at Rosmarie Suitor, Sunday, September 5 
Fall Festival Picnic at the Kummli Farm, Flint Hill VA, Sunday, September 12 
Annual General Meeting, Swiss Embassy, tbd 
Wine & Cheese Tasting, Swiss Bakery, tbd  
Raclette Evening, Swiss Embassy, Saturday, November 6 

4th Jass Tournament with "Saujassen", Swiss Bakery, Sunday, November 14 
Grittibenz Baking, Swiss Bakery, Sunday, December 5 
Samichlaus Party, Swiss Embassy, Sunday, December 12 
 
 
 
Board & Volunteer Coordinators... 
President: Christian Haudenschild, christian.haudenschild@swissclubdc.org, tel: 301-
251-5808 
1st Vice-President: Eric Russi, eric.russi@swissclubdc.org, tel: 301-585-5844 
2nd Vice-President: Ursula Banzhaf, ursula.banzhaf@swissclubdc.org, tel: 703-248-1144 
Secretary: Jacqueline Ebell, jacqueline.ebell@swissclubdc.org,  tel: 202-330-3974 
Treasurer: Eveline Roberts, eveline.roberts@swissclubdc.org, tel: 301-460-9571 
Coordinator: Reto Weber, reto.weber@swissclubdc.org, tel: 703-624-6880 
Webmaster: Johannes Hofer, hhofer@verizon.net, tel: 703-250-0639  
JASS Coordinator: Senta Speight, senta.speight@swissclubdc.org, tel: 301-530-0699 
Board Member: Paul Amstad, paul.amstad@swissclubdc.org, tel: 410-465-5417 
Board Member: Yvonne Worrell Pover, yvonne.pover@swissclubdc.org, tel: 703-370-
2600 
Board Member: Hisham Shaheen, hisham.shaheen@swissclubdc.org, tel: 703-969-0924 
Board Member: Lukas Sieber, lukas.sieber@swissclubdc.org, tel: 202-258-0609  
Swiss Embassy Liaison: Christine Bernhard-Haessig, 
christine.bernhard-haessig@eda.admin.ch, tel: 202-745-7937 
 
 
Do you have anything to share... 
 
Any input is welcome. Let us know what you like or don't like. What is missing? 
Please write us at info@swissclubdc.org 
Please visit our website for pictures and more: www.swissclubdc.org  
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